January 27, 2015

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2097

Page 1, line 11, after "2." insert <u>""Booth space" means that part of a licensed salon that is operated independently by a licensed booth renter.</u>

3."

- Page 1, line 13, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter "4."
- Page 1, line 23, after "performing" insert "non-invasive"
- Page 2, line 1, overstrike "4." and insert immediately thereafter "5."
- Page 2, line 3, overstrike "5." and insert immediately thereafter "6."
- Page 2, line 6, overstrike "6." and insert immediately thereafter "7."
- Page 2, line 8, overstrike "7." and insert immediately thereafter "8."
- Page 2, line 12, overstrike "8." and insert immediately thereafter "9."
- Page 2, line 22, overstrike "9."
- Page 2, line 24, remove the overstrike over "10."
- Page 2, line 26, remove the overstrike over "11."
- Page 2, line 26, remove "10."
- Page 2, line 28, replace "11." with "12."
- Page 2, line 30, overstrike "12." and insert immediately thereafter "13."
- Page 3, line 1, overstrike "13." and insert immediately thereafter "14."
- Page 3, line 3, after "performing" insert "non-invasive"
- Page 3, line 5, overstrike "14." and insert immediately thereafter "15."
- Page 3, line 9, overstrike "15." and insert immediately thereafter "16."
- Page 3, line 11, overstrike "16." and insert immediately thereafter "17."
- Page 4, line 8, replace "medical director" with "physician practicing within the scope of the physician's license under chapter 43-17 or nurse practicing within the scope of the nurse's license under chapter 43-12.1"
- Page 4, line 16, replace "have a medical or nursing license" with "be a physician licensed to practice medicine in this state under chapter 43-17 or nurse licensed to practice nursing in this state under chapter 43-12.1"

Renumber accordingly